### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Change of Incorporation

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Kos Pharmaceuticals, Inc.		12/19/2008	CORPORATION: FLORIDA

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Kos Pharmaceuticals, Inc.	
Street Address:	100 Abbott Park Road	
City:	Abbott Park	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60064	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	76475172	SIMCOR

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 8479356552

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

847-937-5121 Phone:

Email: trademarks@abbott.com Correspondent Name: David H. McDonald Address Line 1: 100 Abbott Park Road

Address Line 2: D377/AP6A

Address Line 4: Abbott Park, ILLINOIS 60064-6008

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	T51752
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David H. McDonald
Signature:	/David H. McDonald/

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 004829 FRAME: 0061

900229334

Date:	07/25/2012
Total Attachments: 4 source=Kos Pharmaceuticals Change of Co	rporation#page2.tif rporation#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004829 FRAME: 0062



December 23, 2008

C T CORPORATION SYSTEM TALLAHASSEE, FL

Re: Document Number P96000053994

The Certificate of Conversion was filed on December 22, 2008 converting KOS PHARMACEUTICALS, INC., a Florida corporation, into another business entity.

Enclosed is the requested certification.

Should you have any further questions concerning this matter, please feel free to call (850) 245-6051, the Registration Filing Section.

Buck Kohr Regulatory Specialist II Division of Corporations

Letter Number: 808A00061371



Bepartment of State

I certify the attached is a true and correct copy of the Certificate of Conversion, filed on December 22, 2008, converting KOS PHARMACEUTICALS, INC., a Florida corporation, into another business entity, as shown by the records of this office.

The document number of the converted entity is P96000053994.



Given under my hand and the Great Seal of the State of Florida at Tallahassee, the Capitol, this the Twenty-third day of December, 2008

> Kurt S. Browning Secretary of State

TRADEMARK REEL: 004829 FRAME: 0064

# Certificate of Conversion For Florida Profit Corporation Into "Other Business Entity"



This Certificate of Conversion is submitted to convert the following Florida Profit Corporation into an "Other Business Entity" in accordance with s. 607.1113, Florida Statutes.

1. The name of the Florida Profit Corporation converting into the "Other Business

Entity" is:	_
Kos Pharmaceuticals, Inc.	1 P 0 0
(Enter Name of Florida Profit Corporation)	EC 27
2. The name of the "Other Business Entity" is:	SSEE
Kos Pharmaceuticals, Inc.	70 0
(Enter Name of "Other Business Entity")	Ser. C
3. The "Other Business Entity" is a Delaware corporation	<i>V</i>
(Enter entity type. Example: limited liability company, limited proprietorship, general partnership, common law or business	artnership, sole trust, etc.)
organized, formed or incorporated under the laws of Delaware	•
(Enter state, or if a non-U.S. entity, the name of the cou	ntry)
4. The above referenced Florida Profit Corporation has converted into a Business Entity" in compliance with Chapter 607, F.S., and the convers the applicable laws governing the "Other Business Entity."	an "Other sion complies with
5. The plan of conversion was approved by the converting Florida Profaccordance with Chapter 607, F.S.	it Corporation in
6. If applicable, the written consent of each shareholder who, as a resu conversion, is now a general partner of the surviving entity was obtained s. 607.1112(6), F.S.	It of the ed pursuant to
7. This conversion was effective under the laws governing the "Other	Business Entity"
on:	

8. This conversion shall be effective in Florida on: (The effective date: 1) cannot be prior to nor more than 90 days after the date this document is filed by the Florida Department of State; <u>AND</u> 2) must be the same as the effective date of the conversion under the laws governing the "Other Business Entity.")				
9. The "Other Business 100 Abbott Park Road, Abb	s Entity's" pr	rincipal office ad 0064	dress, if any:	
10. If the "Other Business in Florida, the			entity not registered to	o transact
proceeding to enforce of any appraisal rights of ss. 607.1301-607.1333	obligations of shareholders , Florida Stat lowing street	f the converting less of the converting tutes.  t and mailing add	g Florida profit corpor lress of an office, whic	ion, including ration under ch the Florida
Street Address:		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
Mailing Address:				
11. The "Other Busing rights the amount to w			any shareholders havi s.607-1301-607.1333,	
Signed this	19th	day of	December	20
	Chairman,	Vice Chairman	, Director, Officer, o	
Printed Name: John A	Вепту	Title:	Incorporator	
Fees: Filing Fee:		\$35.00	•	
Certified Copy Certificate of		\$8.75 (Option \$8.75 (Option \$8.75)	•	

Page 2 of 2

FL092 - 12/30/2005 C T System Online